8
• Metal to metal hard seat design is 100% Helium leak
tested to 1 x 10 -4 ml/s.
• 10,000 psi pressure rating (@200°F maximum).
• Blow out proof stem that provides a secondary stem seal
in the full open position.
• Stem packing below the threads prevents thread galling
& corrosion.

2  (1/2 NPT)
1-3/4  (1/4 NPT)
Part Number Construction:
For flow characteristics refer to page 14
When ordering options please refer to the Part Number Construction guide below for the appropriate suffix. Please note that the standard
O-Ring in all the NOSHOK Valves are Viton® and the standard handles are: “T” handles. * SAE J1926-4 O-Ring Port.
1 Valve Body
2 Viton® O-Ring
3 Teflon® Back-up Rings
4 Bonnet Lock Pin
5 Valve Stem
6 Valve Bonnet
7 Dust Cap
8 Valve Handle
9 Set Screw
402-404 Hard Seat Technical Data:
Maximum Pressure Rating: Orifice size: 0.187”
Steel: 10000 psi Flow Coefficient: 0.44
Stainless Steel: 10000 psi Standard O-Ring: Viton®
Standard Back-up Ring: Teflon®
406-412 Hard Seat Technical Data:
Maximum Pressure Rating: Orifice size: 0.438”
Steel: 10000 psi Flow Coefficient: 2.70